

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18677/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 21.02.2011 OF THE HIGHC ORUT  
OF KARNATAKA IN W.P. NO. 62775 OF 2010)

M/S GOKAK TEXTILES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and interim relief and office report)

Date : 30/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. I.S.Alag, Adv.  
Mr. J.S.Lamba, Adv.  
Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.V.Shetty, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P.V.G.Gunjal, Adv.  
Mr. Shankar Divate ,Adv.  
  
Ms. Anitha Shenoy ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

We see no reason to interfere with the impugned  
order. The special leave petition is accordingly dismissed.  
We however reserve liberty to the petitioner to seek redress  
in accordance with law against any order which the Government

may make pursuant to the direction issued by the High Court.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Shashi Sareen  
Date: 2014.07.31  
10:55:16 ALMT  
Reason:

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master